Senate Committee: Education and Employment

QUESTION ON NOTICE
Additional Estimates 2015 - 2016

Outcome: Schools and Youth
Department of Education and Training Question No. SQ16-000112

Senator Lines, Sue provided in writing

Outcome 1 - Grant programs

Question

Grant programs — Please provide a detailed breakdown of line items — grants, programs,
partnerships etc. — for all of Outcome 1. In particular please provide a brief description of the

grant programs in the early learning and schools support outcome (1.3).

Answer

The table below provides a list of each of the programmes (including grants and other lines
of expenditure) in Outcome 1 as at the Portfolio Additional Estimates Statements (PAES).

Grants are published on the department’s website. A brief description of departmental grants,

including Programme 1.3 Early Learning and Schools Support is available at:
https://docs.education.gov.au/node/38039.

OUTCOME 1 - Administered Programmes as at PAES

2015-16 Budget

Description ($000)
Programme 1.1 Government Schools National Support
Government Schools - Recurrent 5,763,796
Programme 1.2 Non-Government Schools National Support
Non-Government Schools - Recurrent 9,713,015
Non-Government Schools - Capital 139,015
Non-Government Schools - STEA 1473
NGRB - AIS 25,000
NGRB - ACT AIS 2500
NGRB - Catholic Education Commissions 13,667
Programme 1.3 Early Learning and Schools Support
Grants and Awards
Grants-in-Aid 1367
Asia Education Foundation 780
Helping Children with Autism 5716
Teach For Australia 7610
Quality Outcomes
Quality Outcomes - Other 19,737
Parent Engagement Campaign 4308



https://docs.education.gov.au/node/38039

Australian Government Quality Teacher Programme
Civics and Citizenship
Schools National Projects
AITSL Baseline
Student Resilience and Wellbeing
Safer Schools Coalition
Online Diagnostic Tools
Endeavour Language Teacher Fellowships
Framework for Open Learning
Kids in Communities Study (KICS)
Maths and Science Participation
Science Partnerships - Scientists and Mathematicians in Schools
National Support for Active Teachers
Science Connections
Maths and Science Olympiads
Flexible Literacy Learning for Remote Primary Schools
Improving the Teaching of Foreign Languages
National Assessment Reform
Science, Technology, Engineering and Mathematics (STEM)
Mathematics by Inquiry
Coding across the Curriculum
National Mathematics and Science Summer Schools
P-Tech Pilot
Inspiring all Australians in Digital Literacy and STEM
Embracing the Digital Age
Inspiring STEM Literacy
Australian Early Development Census
Educating Against Domestic Violence
Universal Access to Pre-School - Research Component
Early Learning Languages Australia (ELLA)
Australian Government Response to TEMAG

Programme 1.4 Trade Training
Trade Training Centres - Non-Government (SPP 274)

Programme 1.5 More Support for Students with Disability
Students with Disabilities

Programme 1.6 Youth Support
Youth Engagement
Youth Week
National Youth Affairs Research Component

3940
1280
2087
3640
1410
2000
250
500
1827
25

2000
450
2000
800
6000
600
9840

2300
1000
300
250

10,800
954
1500
2464
4800

1005

534
240
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