Senate Committee: Education and Employment

QUESTION ON NOTICE Additional Estimates 2015 - 2016

Outcome: Schools and Youth

Department of Education and Training Question No. SQ16-000112

Senator Lines, Sue provided in writing

Outcome 1 - Grant programs

Question

Grant programs – Please provide a detailed breakdown of line items – grants, programs, partnerships etc. – for all of Outcome 1. In particular please provide a brief description of the grant programs in the early learning and schools support outcome (1.3).

Answer

The table below provides a list of each of the programmes (including grants and other lines of expenditure) in Outcome 1 as at the Portfolio Additional Estimates Statements (PAES).

Grants are published on the department's website. A brief description of departmental grants, including Programme 1.3 Early Learning and Schools Support is available at: https://docs.education.gov.au/node/38039.

OUTCOME 1 - Administered Programmes as at PAES	
Description	2015-16 Budget (\$000)
Programme 1.1 Government Schools National Support	
Government Schools - Recurrent	5,763,796
Programme 1.2 Non-Government Schools National Support	
Non-Government Schools - Recurrent	9,713,015
Non-Government Schools - Capital	139,015
Non-Government Schools - STEA	1473
NGRB - AIS	25,000
NGRB - ACT AIS	2500
NGRB - Catholic Education Commissions	13,667
Programme 1.3 Early Learning and Schools Support	
Grants and Awards	
Grants-in-Aid	1367
Asia Education Foundation	780
Helping Children with Autism	5716
Teach For Australia	7610
Quality Outcomes	
Quality Outcomes - Other	19,737
Parent Engagement Campaign	4308

	1
Australian Government Quality Teacher Programme	3940
Civics and Citizenship	1280
Schools National Projects	2087
AITSL Baseline	3640
Student Resilience and Wellbeing	1410
Safer Schools Coalition	2000
Online Diagnostic Tools	250
Endeavour Language Teacher Fellowships	500
Framework for Open Learning	1827
Kids in Communities Study (KICS)	25
Maths and Science Participation	
Science Partnerships - Scientists and Mathematicians in Schools	2000
National Support for Active Teachers	450
Science Connections	2000
Maths and Science Olympiads	800
Flexible Literacy Learning for Remote Primary Schools	6000
Improving the Teaching of Foreign Languages	600
National Assessment Reform	9840
Science, Technology, Engineering and Mathematics (STEM)	
Mathematics by Inquiry	2300
Coding across the Curriculum	1000
National Mathematics and Science Summer Schools	300
P-Tech Pilot	250
Inspiring all Australians in Digital Literacy and STEM	
Embracing the Digital Age	-
Inspiring STEM Literacy	-
Australian Early Development Census	10,800
Educating Against Domestic Violence	954
Universal Access to Pre-School - Research Component	1500
Early Learning Languages Australia (ELLA)	2464
Australian Government Response to TEMAG	4800
Programme 1.4 Trade Training	
Trade Training Centres - Non-Government (SPP 274)	1005
Programme 1.5 More Support for Students with Disability	
Students with Disabilities	-
Programme 1.6 Youth Support	
Youth Engagement	
Youth Week	534
National Youth Affairs Research Component	240

SQ16-000112 Page 2 of 2